

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

October 14, 2022

Mr. Luis Marin, Manager Vista Senior Living 103 Us Route 4 Killington, VT 05751

Dear Mr. Marin:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **August 9**, **2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Jamela Mcota RN

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

R100 Initial Comments:	103 US	B. WING ADDRESS, CITY, ST ROUTE 4 STON, VT 05751	TATE, ZIP CODE	08/09/2022
(X4) ID SUMMAR PREFIX (EACH DEFIC TAG REGULATORY R100 Initial Comments:	103 US KILLING Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ROUTE 4 STON, VT 05751	TATE, ZIP CODE	
R100 Initial Comments:	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID		
		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET
conducted of the Unit on 8/9/2022	-site re-licensure survey was Assisted Living Memory Care by the Division of Licensing and llowing regulatory violations	R100		
R145 V. RESIDENT CA SS=D	RE AND HOME SERVICES	R145		
each resident that needs as identified A plan of care mus services necessar	nent of a written plan of care for is based on abilities and I in the resident assessment. It describe the care and y to assist the resident to ence and well-being;		R145. Care plan will be updated for Resid RN will update and create care plans for residents with new diagnosis, any change condition, and/or medication changes. Nurse will review careplans quarterly and a change is to be made on the care plan. All corrections will be completed by 9/16/	any ' of d/or when
by: Based on record re there was a failure applicable resident (Resident #1) Find Resident #1 was a Care Unit on 10/28 dementia and anxie in health and advan the resident was ac Per review of Resid developed upon ad updated to reflect e collaboration with H	dmitted to the ALR/Memory /20 with a dlagnosis of ety disorder. Due to a decline incement of his/her dementia imitted to Hospice on 4/19/22. lent #1's Care Plan Initially mission, it had not been			
on of Licensing and Protection RATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	RUSUPPLIER REPOSSENTATIVE'S BIGNATURE	L	Treatine Directer	1001/131

R145-R270 POUS accepted 10/12/22 FMCINIOSh RN/PML

Division of Licensing and Protection STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 8. WING 0664 08/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 103 US ROUTE 4 VISTA SENIOR LIVING **KILLINGTON, VT 05751** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID b (23) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG DEF/CIENCY) R145 Continued From page 1 R145 the failure to update Resident #1's care plan. R167 R167 V, RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES SS=D 5.10 Medication Management R167. Care plan will be updated for Resident #1. 5.10.d If a resident requires medication administration, unlicensed staff may administer A care plan will be created for any resident who is prescribed one or more PRN psychoactive medications under the following conditions: medications; These will include specific behaviors, circumstances, staff eduction, side effects and/or (5) Staff other than a nurse may administer PRN desired effects to look for. psychoactive medications only when the home has a written plan for the use of the PRN Nursing department will ensure documentation is provided at the time of administration and nurse on medication which: describes the specific site or delegated staff will monitor, follow up and behaviors the medication is intended to correct or document on effect of any PRN medications address; specifies the circumstances that administered. indicate the use of the medication; educates the staff about what desired effects or undesired side All corrections will be completed by 9/16/20 effects the staff must monitor for; and documents the time of, reason for and specific results of the medication use. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on staff interview and record review, the · ALR/Memory Care Unit nurse failed to develop a written plan for the use of a PRN (as needed) psychoactive medication for 1 applicable resident. (Resident #1) Findings Include: Resident #1 was prescribed Lorazepam 0.5 mg orally every 6 hours on 12/18/2020 for "agitation". However, there was a failure to develop a plan that identified specific behavlors intended to be corrected with the administration of this PRN psychoactive medication and Intended results. Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM

X85Y11

5499

Division of Licensing and Protection

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		0664	B, WING		08/0	9/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	103 US R	ODRESS, CITY, STA OUTE 4 TON, VT 05751	ITE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
R167	afternoon of 8/9/22 th	re nurse confirmed on the nat medication delegated prazepam PRN and a written	R167			
SS=F	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R190	R190. Administrator will conduct p Criminal Record checks through V members employed by Vista.		
	abuse registry checks			Administrator will ensure all new h screened and a Criminal Record ch through VCIC in accordance to the Vermont's regulations.	eck is conducted	
	by: Based on staff intervi facility management f	eenings for 5 of 5 staff		All criminal records will be stored a rest of the hiring packet. Hiring elly based on findings as per PP and sta All corrections will be completed by	pibility will be te guidelines.	
	staff employed at the (Vermont Crime Inform history checks were r	nel records on 8/9/22 of 5 facility noted VCIC mation Center) criminal not conducted as required. y the facility manager on the				
R249 SS=F	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R249			
	and storage technique food handling practice	l assure that food handling es are consistent with safe				

STATE FORM

X85Y11

If continuation sheet 3 of 10

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION .	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
_		0664	B. WING		08/0	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
USTA SE	NIOR LIVING	103 US I	ROUTE 4			
AIQ IN OF	NOK LIVING	KILLING	TON, VT 05751			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)		(XS) Comple Date
R249	Continued From pag	e 3	R249			
	la e			R249. All kitchen staff and management	will be	
	by: Based on observation	n and staff interview there		trained and/or re-trained on Safe Food H	andling	
		re facility food handling and	1	Practices.		
		re consistent with safe food				
	handling practices. F			All food products will be inspected daily the manager and/or kitchen staff for labels with the s		
	nanennig praeteesi r	intenigo intelador	1	and time items were opened and stored as		
	At the time of observ	ations, the lunch meal was		expiration date, Kitchen Manager will ens	sure all dry	
		e food storage area there		goods and vegetables that don't require	Fo Food	
		es of cookies on the counter		refrigeration will be stored according to sa handling practices. These will be labeled a		
	dated 7/28/22 and 8/	3/22, an open bag of		and stored on a shelf (at least 6 inches abo		
		tly on the floor, and bags of		floor) in an open container to allow air cir	culation,	
	potatoes and onions		1 1	with the rest of the dry storage goods. Kitchen Manager will ensure Walk-in free	zer to be	
	approximately 4 Inch	*		maintained clean and all food products sto freezer to be placed on shelves and labels v	red in the	
		ed food stored in the walk in	1 1	created for all meat and/or open food prod		
	cooler were observed			are stored in the freezer to maintain in acc with Safe Food Handling Practices,	ordance	
		nside the containers and	1 1	Kitchen Manager will ensure all food prod	ucts	
	when the items were	ed and unlabeled items on	1	stored inside the chest freezer are package	d and	
		oler including an open bag	1 1	labeled in accordance to Safe Food Handlin		
		half of a tomato exposed to		Practices. Freezer will be defrosted bi-weel log will be created to ensure defrosting tast		
		al items observed without		completed by kitchen staff. Community M		
	labels indicating explr		1 1	and Maintenance Department will ensure	walk-in	
	containers of grated c			Freezer's uneven floor will be repaired and		
		proth, and a mixture of	1 1	maintained clean from any ice formation to maintain the safety of kitchen staff and the		
	hamburger and pasta			operation of equipment.	proper 1	
·	The walk in freezer co	ntained a tray of unlabeled		Community will ensure Kitchen manager e		
		ets covered with plastic		and completes a management food safety of	ourse and	
		the shelves. There were 3		will need to obtain a manager certification provide safe food handling practices for our		
	gallon containers of ic	-		community.		
		lid partially covering the		-		
		everal boxes of bread and		All corrections will be completed by 9/23/20	22	
		en bag of hash browns all				
		freezer floor. The freezer				
		to warping of the metal				
		floor were slippery due to				
110	ce forming on the sun	ace. There was a small	1		1	

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

6899

X85Y11

If continuation sheet 4 of 10

STATEMEN	of Licensing and Prote IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0664	B. WING		08/09/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
VISTA SE	NIOR LIVING		ROUTE 4 TON, VT 05751		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRON DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET
R249		of defrosting due to a build	R249		
	up of ice crystals that packages of meat.	contained unlabeled			î.
SS=F	manager acknowledg and handling techniques afe food handling pro- VII. NUTRITION AND 7.2 Food Storage and 7.3.b Areas of the hol food, drink, equipmen constructed to be easi kept clean This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to ensure for storage of food, dri	Ig of 8/9/22 the facility ed the facility food storage ues are not consistent with actices. FOOD SERVICES d Equipment me used for storage of t or utensils shall be ily cleaned and shall be Is not met as evidenced and staff interview there e areas of the home used nk, equipment and utensils easily cleaned and kept	R252	R252. Community manager will ensure t will be restructured and deep cleaned to of Vista's operations. Community manager and Maintenance d will ensure the floor into the entrance of I will be re-done with new flooring. The ro- cleared of clutter and repainted. The stahi into the kitchen will be tiled and sealed fo appearance. Kitchen Manager and comm manager will ensure all appliances are cle repaired and will replace any/all missing keep all cooking equipment in working or safe for all kitchen staff. Community Mar maintenance department will ensure all S steel food prep tables that show any signs corrosion will be cleaned and/or replaced maintain adherence to safe food handling Community Manager and Maintenance Department will ensure walk-in Freezer's floor will be repaired and clean from any formation to maintain the safety of kitche and the proper operation of equipment. K Manager will ensure all food products sto the chest freezer are packaged and labeled accordance to Safe Food Handling Practic Freezer will be defrosted bi-weekly and a created to ensure defrosting task is being of	support all lepartment the kitchen om will be rs down or better unity eaned, pieces to rder and tainless of to practices. uneven ice n staff intchen red inside im log will be
	was noted to have brok the stairs down into the in disrepair. The floorin surfaces appeared to t significant areas of grin kitchen area was in ne cooking appliances we	entrance Into the kitchen ken and soiled tiles, and e kitchen were noted to be ag, walls, and work be worn and have me indicating the entire		by kitchen staff. Kitchen manager will en pest control products are removed from th and stored accordingly. Community will ensure Kitchen manager and completes a management food safety of and will need to obtain a manager certifics provide safe food handling practices for or community. All corrections will be completed by 9/23/2	enrolls course ation to ar

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

!

X85Y11

If continuation sheet 5 of 10

Division of Licensing and Protection (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 0664 08/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **103 US ROUTE 4** VISTA SENIOR LIVING **KILLINGTON, VT 05751** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES **PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION** (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID ID. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R252 R252 Continued From page 5 The stainless steel food prep tables were cluttered with small appliances, appeared to be dirty, and had noticeable corrosion on the shelves underneath the prep surfaces. The metal floors in the walk in freezer were warped at the seams, and there was ice accumulation on the floors. A small chest freezer was noted to have build up of ice crystals and was in need of defrosting. There were several appliances and kitchen equipment items stored In the kitchen which appeared to be in disrepair that were not in use, and there was an accumulation of pest control products stored in a corner of the kitchen. During the course of the kitchen tour on the morning of 8/9/22 the facility manager acknowledged the kitchen was in disrepair and in need of maintenance and cleaning. R258 R258 VII. NUTRITION AND FOOD SERVICES SS=D R258. Garbage containers located in the kitchen have been assigned covers. Kitchen staff has been trained on keeping a clean work area to prevent 7.3 Food Storage and Equipment any transmission of contagious diseases, creation of a nuisance, or the breeding of insects and rodents. 7.3.h All garbage shall be collected and stored to prevent the transmission of contagious diseases, Kitchen and Community manager will purchase creation of a nuisance, or the breeding of insects new lined garbage containers with lids and garbage will be disposed of daily to prevent any and rodents, and shall be disposed of at least transmission of contagious diseases, creation of a weekly. Garbage or trash in the kitchen area nuisance, or the breeding of insects and rodents. must be placed in lined containers with covers. Kitchen Manager will maintain adherence to above This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced changes by offering retraining and corrective measures for all dletary personal. by: Based on observation and staff Interview there All corrections will be completed by 9/23/2022. was a failure to ensure all garbage or trash in the kitchen area is collected and stored in containers with covers.

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

X85Y11

Division of Licens STATEMENT OF DEFIC AND PLAN OF CORRE	IENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		E CONSTRUCTION (X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0664	D, WING		08/09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER (103 US F	DDRESS, CITY, ST. ROUTE 4 TON, VT 05751		
L'EVEL MA	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLE DATE
During out of S uncove The fac the fac	trash recepta red in the food cility manager red trash rece	r on the morning of 8/9/22 2 cles were observed to be I prep area of the kitchen. confirmed the presence of ptables during the tour of the morning of 8/9/22.	R258	1	
 9.1.a T safe, fu comfort This RE by: Based intervier environ resided include: 1. Resid anxiety Hospice bed not use. A g the edg noted to hazard caught, bed/side was ack 	anctional, sanitational, sanit	t provide and maintain a ary, homelike and ent. is not met as evidenced and confirmed by staff failure to ensure a safe Ided to all residents who emory Care Unit. Findings flagnosis of dementia and vas recently placed on servation of the resident's d a hospital bed were in nately 6 inches between ss and the bed rails was a potential entrapment accidentally becomes ed between the mattress potential for injury/harm the the Wellness Director e use of the bed rails for		 R266. RN will complete a bed rail assessment for residents using bed rails; and RN will train direcare staff on safe practices with residents using rails. A foam wedge will be cut to size and place the space between the bed and the mattress to prevent any bed rail related injury. Assessment will be completed and properly documented by nurse within 24hrs upon admiss or when a resident has need for a bed with bed to ensure a safe environment is provided. Care will be updated accordingly. Closets leading to electrical panels and/or harmful chemicals will maintained locked at all times to provide a safe environment for the residents as well as maintait the laundry room door locked throughout the d RN and community manager will ensure assessments are completed within 24hrs and sta are using appropriate measures to ensure a safe environment sor foam wedfill any gaps between mattress and rails. RN and community manager will complete daily walk-throughs to ensure all doors leading to electrical panels, harmful chemicals, and laundry room at kept locked throughout the day. This will be completed by 10/7/22 	ect bed ad in sion rails plans be ining ay. ff e ges to d

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

X85Y11

Ç899

Division of Licensing and Protec STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING;			PLETED
		0664	B, WING		08	3/09/2022
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		•	ROUTE 4			
ASTA SEN	IIOR LIVING	KILLING	TON, VT 05751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLET DATE
			R266			
R266	Continued From page					
	be necessary or if th Resident #1.	nere were known risks to				
	In addition, bed rails	s were observed in use for				
	Residents #2, 3, 4,	5, 6 who are all vulnerable to				
	possible injury due	to age and experiencing				
	various stages of de	ementia. The bedrails				
	extended approximation	ately 1/3 of the length of the ned by the Wellness Director,				
	beds. It was continu	M there was a failure to				
	access the safe use	e of the bed rails to determine				
	if each of the reside	ents identified were presently				
	utilizing the side rai	Is for mobility and were				
	properly installed w	ithout risk for entrapment.				
	2. During a tour of t	he ALR/Memory Care Unit on				
	8/9/22 at 9:30 AM t	he following observations				
		nfirmed by the ALR manager				
	and Wellness Direc	tor:				1
	a, a closet conta	ining electrical panels within was unlocked and accessible				
		Was unjocked and accessible				
	to residents;	scribed as a nurse's station &				
	putrition station) sit	uated between the living and				
	dinning room had a	unlocked lower cabinet				
	· containing cleaning	spray, air freshener spray,				
	I disinfectants and a	cigarette lighter was noted to				
	be in a drawer abo	ve the lower cabinet. At 12:30				
	PM during meal tim	ne, Resident #4 was observed				
	wheeling him/herse	elf over to this location and				
	taking a ball point p	pen, at the time staff were				
	busy with delivering	g lunch and feeding residents.				
	Eventually a staff n	nember removed the resident rition station and returned				
	From the nurse/hut	ir dinning room table.				
	e the laundry re	com was observed to be open				
	and accessible to	wandering residents. Liquid				
	detergent containe	ers and two 1 gallon containers				

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

X85Y11

If continuation sheet 8 of 10

.

STATEMENT	of Licensing and Protect OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0664	B, WING	08/09/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	2420
		103 US R			
VISTA SEI	NOR LIVING	KILLING	TON, VT 05751		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ai	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	
R265	Continued From page	8	R266		1
R270 SS=E	of bleach were access confirmed the room s at 5:10 PM the laundit to be unlocked and do d. cleaning produc Resident #2's room; e. disinfectant spr bathroom of resident f. Resident #5 ha and Soothing Eye droo IX. PHYSICAL PLAN ¹ 9.2 Residents' Room 9.2.c Each bedroom window. (1) Windows shall be except in construction mechanical air circula equipment. (2) Window shades, v shall be provided to co privacy. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to ensure utilized in residents' room	sible. ALR manager hould be locked. However, ty room was again observed oor was ajar. cts were observed in "ay was noted in the #7; d a tube of Aspercream ops at bedside. T s shall have an outside openable and screened o containing approved tion and ventilation venetian blinds or curtains ontrol natural light and offer is not met as evidenced and staff interview there a window screens were ooms who reside on the	R270	 R270. Window screens will be replaced in a being occupied by residents. New window s will be ordered and made to fit the rest of the community's windows. Maintenance depart will ensure all windows occupied by resident freely. Maintenance department will ensure all window railings and opening mechanism with maintened monthly to ensure the proper further when opening or closing. Community Director will make weekly wall throughs with maintenance manager to enswindows open freely and all screens are instafter fabrication. This will be completed by 10/7/22. 	creens he tment hts open hdow ured in lows. All lill be thation k-
	forms of dementia. Fir During a tour of the M	mer's disease and other idings include: emory Care Unit			
		LR Manager and Wellness			

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

6890

X85Y11

STATEMENT	f Licensing and Protect OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING;			E SURVEY PLETED
		0664	B. WING		08	/09/2022
NAME OF PI			DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
VISTA SE	NOR LIVING		ROUTE 4 TON, VT 05751			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AU CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R270	were missing in room room where resident evening. When opened, the u protect against insec potential exit for a wa	e 9 9:45 AM window screens as 157, 161 and in the living s reside during the day and inscreened windows falled to its entering and/or create a andering resident. The ALR ged the lack of screens.	R270			
Division of Li STATE FOR	L Consing and Protection		6429	x85Y11	ii conti	nuation sheet 10 a

1